Year
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

2001
2001
2001
2001

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2002

2003

2003
2003

Van Tel/Safeway Credit Union Legacy Fund Grant History

Organization

1* Ripple Rock Scout Group

Arrowsmith Search & Rescue Society

BC Special Olympics Society

Burnaby Haida Speed Skating Association
Crossroads Hospice Society

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Friends of the Interurban 1223

Girl Guides of Canada

Kamloops Hospice Assn

Langley Fine Arts School Garden Committee

Marguerite Dixon Transition Society
Nanaimo White Rapids Summer Swin Club
North Island Therapeutic Riding Society

12" Coquitlam R.C. MacDonald Cubs
Alcohol-Drug Education Service

Auxiliary to Burnaby Hospital

Big Brother Big Sisters

Burnside Gorge Community Assn

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Edmonds Community School

Friends of the North Vancouver District Public
Library

Jeremy’s Memorial Foundation

Northern BC Friends of Children Society
Pacific Air Search & Rescue Society

Pied Piper Preschool

Progressive Intercultural Community Services
Society

Aldergrove Heritage Society

Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission
Ridge Meadows

Burnaby Lake Park Association

Project Title

Amount

$1,200
$2,500
$1,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,500
$500
$2,500

$500
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000

$500

$500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$2,000

$500
$2,500

$2,000

Total

$ 19,200

$ 17,000



2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2003
2003

2003

2004

2004
2004
2004

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2004

Burnside Gorge Community Assn
Christina Lake Stewardship Society
Deep Cove Heritage Society

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation
Eastside Opportunities Society

Edmonds Community School

Girl Guides of Canada

Lillooet Area Library Association

Pacific Air Search & Rescue Society
Pacific Assistance Dogs Society

Pacific Legal Education Assn.

Pied Piper Preschool

Friends of Knox Mountain Park

Together We Can Drug & Alcohol Recovery &
Education Society

Victoria Operatic Society

Whitevalley Community Resource Centre
Society

Aldergrove Heritage Society

Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission
Ridge Meadows

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Langley
Burnaby Hospital Foundation

Caring Hearts for Underprivileged Children
Society

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Eastside Opportunities Society

Girl Guides of Canada

Hope Crime Prevention Society

Last Door Recovery Society

Lillooet Area Library Association

Marguerite Dixon Transition Society

PACE Musical Theatre Program

Pied Piper Preschool

Together We Can Drug & Alcohol Recovery &
Education Society

$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,400
$1,000
$1,000
$2,399
$500
$500
$1,000
$2,000

$2,500
$2,500

$750
$1,000

$1,000
$1,500
$1,000

$1,000
$2,500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,550
$1,000
$1,200
$2,000

$ 24,799

$ 20,000



2005
2005

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007

Arrowsmith Search & Rescue Society
Bicycles 4 Kids

Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission
Ridge Meadows

Burns Bog Conservation Society
Campbell River Hospital Foundation
Coast Foundation Society
Crossroads Hospice Society

Deep Cove Heritage Society

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation
Eastside Opportunities Society

Hope Crime Prevention Society

Hyde Creek Watershed Society
Mission Community Services Society
Youth Parliament of BC

Auxiliary to Burnaby Hospital

BC Epilepsy Society

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Upper Fraser Valle'
Burns Bog Conservation Society
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of Canada
Deep Cove Heritage Society

Dollege College Foundation

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation
Eastside Opportunities Society

Fraser Valley Heritage Railway Society
Hope Crime Prevention Society

Hyde Creek Watershed Society

Pacific Parklands Foundation

Kettle Friendship Society

Neil Squire Society

TLC The Land Conservancy of B.C.
Woodland Park Elementary School PAC

Auxilliary of Burnaby Hopsital
Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Misson Ri

Multimedia projector

Giving new/used bicycles and equipment to inner city youth

Youth Mentor training

summer day camp materials
ECG machine

volunteer/participant meal incentive program

bereavement services
Heritage Garden irrigation system
blanket warmer
youth services
office equipment
classroom sprinkler system
children and youth drop in program
Camp Phoenix

renovations to maternity lounge
education programs
teen mentors
education manuals
Let's Do Brunch
signage
bursary fund
laser hand piece
youth drop-in program
outreach program and LED projector
education and training materials
education programs
nesting boxes
dishes
Computer Comfort Program
tools and equipment
musical performance

Television
Teen Mentoring Program

$2,200
$1,000
$2,000

$2,500
$2,500
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$900
$1,900
$500
$1,000

$1,500
$500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$600
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$2,000
$1,200
$1,000
$1,500
$2,000

$1,500
$1,500

$ 20,000

$ 25,300



2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Burnaby Hospital Foundation

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Hope Crime Prevention Society

Langley School District Foundation

Lions Bay Search and Rescue

Love - Leave Out Violence

South Okanagan Seniors Wellness Society

Delta School Board No. 43
Douglas College

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation
Hope Crime Prevention Society
YWCA: Boys 4 Real

ACORN Institute Canada

BASE (Building a Safer Environment)

Burns Bog Conservation Society

CLICK (Contrbuting to the Lives of Inner City k
Douglas College Foundation

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Greater Vancouver Association of the Deaf
Hyde Creek Watershed Society

YWCA

artREACH

BB BS Abbotsford Mission Ridge Meadows
BB BS Upper Fraser Valley

Burnaby Hospital Foundation

Caring Hearts for Underpriviledge Children So
CDMF Performing Arts Festival

CLICK

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Mission Community Services Society

Neil Squire Society

Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation
Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation
Queen's Park Healthcare Foundation

MRI Unit - Because Life Can't Wait
Gynecological equipment
Transportation, Training & Materials
Cale Caputo Music Scholarship
Protective Outerware
Photojournalism Project
Volunteer Board Development

Literacy Program
environmental education workshop
specialty wheelchair
crime symposiums
uniforms

Neighbourhood/Apartment Watch
Environmental youth education
Mobile interpretive centre
Youth community-based need grants
Environmental Workshops
Medication Cart
Sign language website content
Educational mural
Boys 4 Real / Welcome to My Life

after school art program
Teen Mentoring
Teen Mentoring
Bariatric Wheelchair
Clothing / Material
art festival
individual innercity kids grants
surgical head lights
Travelling Family Tree House
Computer Comfort
NICU phototherapy lights
Urgent Care Campaign
Patio furniture

$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$3,700
$3,000
$2,550

$2,050
$2,500
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$5,000
$3,300
$7,000
$2,000
$1,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$ 20,000

$ 14,250

$ 20,800



2010
2010

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2012

Special Olympics BC Society
Vancity Community Foundation

Abbotsford Community Services

Be The Change Earth Alliance Society
Bipolar Disorder Society of BC

Bipolar Disorder Society of BC

Boys and Girsth Clubs of the South Coast
Burnaby Hospital Foundation

Burnside Gorge Community Association
CDMF Performing Arts Fesitval Society
CLICK

Delta Youth Support Line Society

Douglas College

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation

Frog Hollow - Association of Greater Vancouvt
Hope Crime Prevention Society

Little People of BC

Pacfica Treatment Centre Society

Queens Park Healthcare Foundation
Vancity Community Foundation
Whitevalley Community Resources Centre
Whitevalley Community Resources Centre
YWCA

Be the Change Earth Alliance Society
CDMF Performing Arts Festival Society
Champlain Heights Community School
CLICK -Contributing to Lives of Inner City Kids
Glenayre Parent Advisory Council
Pacifica Treatment Centre Society
Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation
Vancity Community Foundation

Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation
Queens Park Healthcare Foundation
Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation

Special Olympics BC

2011 Winter Games
Leave A Legacy supplement

AYNC Community Engagement Project
User Interface
Stigma Stomp Program
Stigma Stomp Program
After School Prevention Program
Bili Meter (Jaundice gauge)
Paint a Pole
Performing Arts Festival
Granting Opportunities
Youth Week
5 year bursary commitment
Electric Streetcher
Compassion Online
Sighage and Radio
Dwarfism Awareness project
Building improvements
Family Room Revitalization
Leave A Legacy supplement
Voicemail System
Bathroom Renovation
Boys 4 Real / Wlecome to My Life

Green Your School
Festival entrant fees

Upgrading Technology

CLICK programs and operations

Playground Phase 1

Building Improvements

Palliative Caregiver Support Group
Leave A Legacy supplement
Cardiology Automated Blood Pressure Monitor
blanket warmers
Phototherapy Bed for Neonatal Intensive Care Unit

2013 Special Olympics Summer Games

$5,000
$1,313

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,000
$1,500
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$1,060
$2,125
$2,500
$5,000

$2,500
$1,500
$5,000
$1,500
$5,000
$3,500
$5,000
$1,120
$5,000
$2,000
$3,000
$2,000

$ 44,500

$ 87,185



2012

2013
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Strathcona Lions Athletic Club Track and Field Outreach

(The) Arthritis Society Camp Capilano - educational retreat

BC Family Hearing Resource Society Digital Upgrade for Classrooms

Be The Change Earth Alliance Green Your School: Organic Waste Diversion
Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland Study Buddy Program

Boys & Girls Clubs of South Coast BC BGC After-school Prevention Programs
CLICK (Contributing to Lives of Inner City Kids fall funding cycle

Delta Youth Support Line Society Youth Apprenticeship Program

Family Services of Greater Vancouver Keeners Car Wash

Neil Squire Society Computer Comfort

One to One Literacy Society Building Volunteer Tutor Capacity

Power to Be Adventure Therapy Adaptive Recreation Open Adventure
Queens Park Healthcare Foundation Ice Dispensers

Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation Nurse Practitioner Primary Care Clinic

Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation Volunteer Program

Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation Incubator for the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit
SHARE Family & Community Services When Children Won't Eat: The SOS Approach to Eating
Western Society For Children (with Birth Disor ABLE Kids Pilot Project

YWCA YWCA Munroe House

Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland Go Girls! Healthy Bodies, Healthy Minds
Boys and Girls Clubs Foundation of South Coz After School Prevention Programs

Burnaby Hospital Foundation Isoflex Pressure Relief Gel Mattress

Family Services of Greater Vancouver Street Youth Job Action

Jarome Outreach Society (formerly Strathcone Community Sports Outreach

One to One Literacy Society Building Volunteer Tutor Capacity

Pacifica Treatment Centre Society Building upgrades

YWCA YWCA - Munroe House

Arthritis Society Annual Pediatric Educational Retreat

Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House Wellness Break Zone, Wellness Fair & Wellness Activity
Frontier College Health Literacy

Neil Squire Society Online Employ - Ability in Victoria

One to One Literacy Society 25th Anniversary Volunteer Celebration
Queens Park Healthcare Foundation Music Therapy equipment - Ipad

Society of Semiahmoo Animal League SALl's Farm

$4,500

$1,500
$3,000
$2,500
$4,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,500
$2,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$2,500
$1,322
$3,000

$2,500
$2,500
$2,400

$2,500
$2,500
$3,800
$2,500
$2,500
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$5,000
$2,000
$5,000
$4,000
$2,000
$5,000

$ 41,620

$ 43,722

$ 48,800



2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

CLICK Fall Funding Cycle
Community Volunteer Services for Seniors (W Embracing Diversity
Deltassist Family and Community Services So Bread and Produce Gleaning Program

Jarome Outreach Society Community Sports Outreach
LINC - Long Term Inmates in the Community Emma's Acres Cold Room
Vancouver Folk Music Festival Open Arms Initiative
YWCA Munroe House

Total granting dollars

$2,500
$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$4,800

452,775 _

$ 24,800



