	Van Tel/Safeway Credit Union Legacy Fund Grant His			
Year	Organization	Project Title	Amount	Total
2001	1 st Ripple Rock Scout Group		\$1,200	
2001	Arrowsmith Search & Rescue Society		\$2,500	
2001	BC Special Olympics Society		\$1,000	
2001	Burnaby Haida Speed Skating Association		\$2,000	
2001	Crossroads Hospice Society		\$2,000	
2001	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation		\$2,500	
2001	Friends of the Interurban 1223		\$500	
2001	Girl Guides of Canada		\$1,000	
2001	Kamloops Hospice Assn		\$1,000	
	Langley Fine Arts School Garden Committee		\$1,000	
2001				
2001	Marguerite Dixon Transition Society		\$1,500	
2001	Nanaimo White Rapids Summer Swin Club		\$500	
2001	North Island Therapeutic Riding Society		\$2,500	\$ 19,200
2002	12 th Coguitlam R.C. MacDonald Cubs		\$500	
2002	Alcohol-Drug Education Service		\$1,500	
2002	Auxiliary to Burnaby Hospital		\$1,000	
2002	Big Brother Big Sisters		\$2,000	
2002	Burnside Gorge Community Assn		\$1,500	
2002	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation		\$1,000	
2002	Edmonds Community School		\$2,000	
	Friends of the North Vancouver District Public		\$500	
2002	Library			
2002	Jeremy's Memorial Foundation		\$500	
2002	Northern BC Friends of Children Society		\$2,000	
2002	Pacific Air Search & Rescue Society		\$1,000	
2002	Pied Piper Preschool		\$1,500	
	Progressive Intercultural Community Services		\$2,000	
2002	Society		÷)	\$ 17,000
2003	Aldergrove Heritage Society		\$500	
	Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission		\$2,500	
2003	Ridge Meadows		. ,	
2003	Burnaby Lake Park Association		\$2,000	
	,		Ţ,	

2003	Burnside Gorge Community Assn	\$1,000
2003	Christina Lake Stewardship Society	\$1,000
2003	Deep Cove Heritage Society	\$500
2003	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	\$1,000
2003	Eastside Opportunities Society	\$1,000
2003	Edmonds Community School	\$500
2003	Girl Guides of Canada	\$1,400
2003	Lillooet Area Library Association	\$1,000
2003	Pacific Air Search & Rescue Society	\$1,000
2003	Pacific Assistance Dogs Society	\$2,399
2003	Pacific Legal Education Assn.	\$500
2003	Pied Piper Preschool	\$500
2003	Friends of Knox Mountain Park	\$1,000
	Together We Can Drug & Alcohol Recovery &	\$2,000
2003	Education Society	
2003	Victoria Operatic Society	\$2,500
	Whitevalley Community Resource Centre	\$2,500
2003	Society	\$ 24,799
2004	Aldergrove Heritage Society	\$750
	Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission	\$1,000
2004	Ridge Meadows	
2004	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Langley	\$1,000
2004	Burnaby Hospital Foundation	\$1,500
	Caring Hearts for Underprivileged Children	\$1,000
2004	Society	
2004	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	\$1,000
2004	Eastside Opportunities Society	\$2,500
2004	Girl Guides of Canada	\$2,000
2004	Hope Crime Prevention Society	\$1,000
2004	Last Door Recovery Society	\$1,500
2004	Lillooet Area Library Association	\$1,000
2004	Marguerite Dixon Transition Society	\$1,550
2004	PACE Musical Theatre Program	\$1,000
2004 2004	Pied Piper Preschool	\$1,200
		\$1,200 \$2,000

2005				
2000	Arrowsmith Search & Rescue Society	Multimedia projector	\$2,200	
2005	Bicycles 4 Kids	Giving new/used bicycles and equipment to inner city youth	\$1,000	
	Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Mission	Youth Mentor training	\$2,000	
2005	Ridge Meadows			
2005	Burns Bog Conservation Society	summer day camp materials	\$2,500	
2005	Campbell River Hospital Foundation	ECG machine	\$2,500	
2005	Coast Foundation Society	volunteer/participant meal incentive program	\$500	
2005	Crossroads Hospice Society	bereavement services	\$500	
2005	Deep Cove Heritage Society	Heritage Garden irrigation system	\$1,000	
2005	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	blanket warmer	\$1,000	
2005	Eastside Opportunities Society	youth services	\$2,500	
2005	Hope Crime Prevention Society	office equipment	\$900	
2005	Hyde Creek Watershed Society	classroom sprinkler system	\$1,900	
2005	Mission Community Services Society	children and youth drop in program	\$500	
2005	Youth Parliament of BC	Camp Phoenix	\$1,000	\$ 20,000
2006	Auxiliary to Burnaby Hospital	renovations to maternity lounge	\$1,500	
2006	BC Epilepsy Society	education programs	\$500	
2006	Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Upper Fraser Valle	e teen mentors	\$1,500	
2006	Burns Bog Conservation Society	education manuals	\$2,000	
2006	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of Canada	Let's Do Brunch	\$1,000	
2006	Deep Cove Heritage Society	signage	\$600	
2006	Dollege College Foundation	bursary fund	\$2,500	
2006	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	laser hand piece	\$1,500	
2006	Eastside Opportunities Society	youth drop-in program	\$2,000	
2006	Fraser Valley Heritage Railway Society	outreach program and LED projector	\$2,000	
2006	Hope Crime Prevention Society	education and training materials	\$1,000	
2006	Hyde Creek Watershed Society	education programs	\$1,500	
2006	Pacific Parklands Foundation	nesting boxes	\$2,000	
2006	Kettle Friendship Society	dishes	\$1,200	
2006	Neil Squire Society	Computer Comfort Program	\$1,000	
2006	TLC The Land Conservancy of B.C.	tools and equipment	\$1,500	
2006	Woodland Park Elementary School PAC	musical performance	\$2,000	\$ 25,300
2007				
2007	Auxilliary of Burnaby Hopsital	Television	\$1,500	
2007	Big Brothers Big Sisters Abbotsford Misson R	i Teen Mentoring Program	\$1,500	

2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007	Burnaby Hospital Foundation Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation Hope Crime Prevention Society Langley School District Foundation Lions Bay Search and Rescue Love - Leave Out Violence South Okanagan Seniors Wellness Society	MRI Unit - Because Life Can't Wait Gynecological equipment Transportation, Training & Materials Cale Caputo Music Scholarship Protective Outerware Photojournalism Project Volunteer Board Development	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$2,000 \$3,000 \$2,500 \$2,000 \$2,500 \$2,000
2008 2008 2008 2008 2008	Delta School Board No. 43 Douglas College Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation Hope Crime Prevention Society YWCA: Boys 4 Real	Literacy Program environmental education workshop specialty wheelchair crime symposiums uniforms	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$3,700 \$3,000 \$2,550 \$ 14,250
2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009	ACORN Institute Canada BASE (Building a Safer Environment) Burns Bog Conservation Society CLICK (Contrbuting to the Lives of Inner City k Douglas College Foundation Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation Greater Vancouver Association of the Deaf Hyde Creek Watershed Society YWCA	Neighbourhood/Apartment Watch Environmental youth education Mobile interpretive centre Youth community-based need grants Environmental Workshops Medication Cart Sign language website content Educational mural Boys 4 Real / Welcome to My Life	\$2,050 \$2,500 \$2,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010	artREACH BB BS Abbotsford Mission Ridge Meadows BB BS Upper Fraser Valley Burnaby Hospital Foundation Caring Hearts for Underpriviledge Children So CDMF Performing Arts Festival CLICK Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation Mission Community Services Society Neil Squire Society Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation Queen's Park Healthcare Foundation	after school art program Teen Mentoring Teen Mentoring Bariatric Wheelchair Clothing / Material art festival individual innercity kids grants surgical head lights Travelling Family Tree House Computer Comfort NICU phototherapy lights Urgent Care Campaign Patio furniture	\$5,000 \$3,000 \$2,500 \$1,500 \$5,000 \$3,300 \$7,000 \$2,000 \$1,500 \$5,000 \$5,000 \$5,000

2010 2010	Special Olympics BC Society Vancity Community Foundation	2011 Winter Games Leave A Legacy supplement	\$5,000 \$1,313	\$ 44,500
			<i>•••••••</i>	<i> </i>
2011	Abbotsford Community Services	AYNC Community Engagement Project	\$5,000	
2011	Be The Change Earth Alliance Society	User Interface	\$5,000	
2011	Bipolar Disorder Society of BC	Stigma Stomp Program	\$5,000	
2011	Bipolar Disorder Society of BC	Stigma Stomp Program	\$5,000	
2011	Boys and Girsth Clubs of the South Coast	After School Prevention Program	\$5,000	
2011	Burnaby Hospital Foundation	Bili Meter (Jaundice gauge)	\$5,000	
2011	Burnside Gorge Community Association	Paint a Pole	\$5,000	
2011	CDMF Performing Arts Fesitval Society	Performing Arts Festival	\$5,000	
2011	CLICK	Granting Opportunities	\$5,000	
2011	Delta Youth Support Line Society	Youth Week	\$5,000	
2011	Douglas College	5 year bursary commitment	\$5,000	
2011	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	Electric Streetcher	\$5,000	
2011	Frog Hollow - Association of Greater Vancouve	Compassion Online	\$2,000	
2011	Hope Crime Prevention Society	Signage and Radio	\$1,500	
2011	Little People of BC	Dwarfism Awareness project	\$5,000	
2011	Pacfica Treatment Centre Society	Building improvements	\$3,000	
2011	Queens Park Healthcare Foundation	Family Room Revitalization	\$5,000	
2011	Vancity Community Foundation	Leave A Legacy supplement	\$1,060	
2011	Whitevalley Community Resources Centre	Voicemail System	\$2,125	
2011	Whitevalley Community Resources Centre	Bathroom Renovation	\$2,500	
2011	YWCA	Boys 4 Real / Wlecome to My Life	\$5,000	\$ 87,185
2012	Be the Change Earth Alliance Society	Green Your School	\$2,500	
2012	CDMF Performing Arts Festival Society	Festival entrant fees	\$1,500	
2012	Champlain Heights Community School	Upgrading Technology	\$5,000	
2012	CLICK -Contributing to Lives of Inner City Kids	CLICK programs and operations	\$1,500	
2012	Glenayre Parent Advisory Council	Playground Phase 1	\$5,000	
2012	Pacifica Treatment Centre Society	Building Improvements	\$3,500	
2012	Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation	Palliative Caregiver Support Group	\$5,000	
2012	Vancity Community Foundation	Leave A Legacy supplement	\$1,120	
2012	Eagle Ridge Hospital Foundation	Cardiology Automated Blood Pressure Monitor	\$5,000	
2012	Queens Park Healthcare Foundation	blanket warmers	\$2,000	
2012	Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation	Phototherapy Bed for Neonatal Intensive Care Unit	\$3,000	
2012	Special Olympics BC	2013 Special Olympics Summer Games	\$2,000	

2012	Strathcona Lions Athletic Club	Track and Field Outreach	\$4,500	\$ 41,620
2013	(The) Arthritis Society	Camp Capilano - educational retreat	\$1,500	
2013	BC Family Hearing Resource Society	Digital Upgrade for Classrooms	\$3,000	
2013	Be The Change Earth Alliance	Green Your School: Organic Waste Diversion	\$2,500	
2013	Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland	Study Buddy Program	\$4,000	
2013	Boys & Girls Clubs of South Coast BC	BGC After-school Prevention Programs	\$2,500	
2013	CLICK (Contributing to Lives of Inner City Kids	fall funding cycle	\$2,000	
2013	Delta Youth Support Line Society	Youth Apprenticeship Program	\$2,500	
2013	Family Services of Greater Vancouver	Keeners Car Wash	\$2,000	
2013	Neil Squire Society	Computer Comfort	\$1,000	
2013	One to One Literacy Society	Building Volunteer Tutor Capacity	\$2,500	
2013	Power to Be Adventure Therapy	Adaptive Recreation Open Adventure	\$1,000	
2013	Queens Park Healthcare Foundation	Ice Dispensers	\$5 <i>,</i> 000	
2013	Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation	Nurse Practitioner Primary Care Clinic	\$2,500	
2013	Ridge Meadows Hospital Foundation	Volunteer Program	\$1,322	
2013	Royal Columbian Hospital Foundation	Incubator for the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit	\$3,000	
2013	SHARE Family & Community Services	When Children Won't Eat: The SOS Approach to Eating	\$2,500	
2013	Western Society For Children (with Birth Disor		\$2,500	
2013	YWCA	YWCA Munroe House	\$2,400	\$ 43,722
0044			4 0 500	
2014	Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland	Go Girls! Healthy Bodies, Healthy Minds	\$2,500	
2014	Boys and Girls Clubs Foundation of South Coa	Isoflex Pressure Relief Gel Mattress	\$2,500 \$2,800	
2014 2014	Burnaby Hospital Foundation Family Services of Greater Vancouver	Street Youth Job Action	\$3,800 \$3,500	
2014	Jarome Outreach Society (formerly Strathcona		\$2,500 \$2,500	
2014	One to One Literacy Society	Building Volunteer Tutor Capacity	\$2,500 \$3,000	
2014	Pacifica Treatment Centre Society	Building upgrades	\$3,000 \$3,000	
2014	YWCA	YWCA - Munroe House	\$3,000 \$3,000	
2014	Arthritis Society	Annual Pediatric Educational Retreat	\$3,000 \$3,000	
2014	Animus Society		φ3,000	
2014	Frog Hollow Neighbourhood House	Wellness Break Zone, Wellness Fair & Wellness Activity	\$5,000	
2014	Frontier College	Health Literacy	\$2,000	
2014	Neil Squire Society	Online Employ - Ability in Victoria	\$5,000	
2014	One to One Literacy Society	25th Anniversary Volunteer Celebration	\$4,000	
2014	Queens Park Healthcare Foundation	Music Therapy equipment - Ipad	\$2,000	
2014	Society of Semiahmoo Animal League	SALI's Farm	\$5,000	\$ 48,800

2015	CLICK Fall Fi	Fall Funding Cycle		
2015	Community Volunteer Services for Seniors (W Embra	y Volunteer Services for Seniors (W Embracing Diversity		
2015	Deltassist Family and Community Services So Bread	and Produce Gleaning Program	\$5,000	
2015	Jarome Outreach Society	Community Sports Outreach	\$2,500	
2015	LINC - Long Term Inmates in the Community	Emma's Acres Cold Room	\$5,000	
2015	Vancouver Folk Music Festival	Open Arms Initiative	\$2,500	
2015	YWCA	Munroe House	\$4,800	\$ 24,800
Total grai	nting dollars		\$452,775	